504970192 06/21/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5016938

NATURE OF CONVEYA				
CONVEYING PARTY [ASSIGNMENT		
	ΟΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
JOHN D. WINTER			02/22/2000	
RAJASEKAR KAMART	ΉI		01/25/2000	
THOMAS F. LEININGE	R		02/21/2000	
KATHERINE S. LEE			02/21/2000	
CHIH-HAO MARK TSA	NG		01/25/2000	
PRAVIT VASSANTACH	HART		03/20/2000	
RECEIVING PARTY D	۸тл			
Name:		CO INC.		
Street Address:	2000 \	VESTCHESTER AVENUE		
City:	WHITE	EPLAINS		
State/Country:	NEW	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10650	10650-0001		
Name:	TEXA	TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION		
Street Address:	2000 \	2000 WESTCHESTER AVENUE		
City:	WHITE	WHITE PLAINS		
State/Country:	NEW	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10650	10650-0001		
		-	-	
Property Type)	Number		
Application Number:		09781200		

Address Line 4: NORWALK, CONNECTICUT 06851

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	158387-2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: CYNTHIA W. FLANIGAN			
SIGNATURE:	/Cynthia W. Flanigan/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2018		
Total Attachments: 12			
source=158387-2 US Divisional Assignr	nent#page1.tif		
source=158387-2 US Divisional Assignr	nent#page2.tif		
source=158387-2 US Divisional Assignment#page3.tif			
source=158387-2 US Divisional Assignment#page4.tif			
source=158387-2 US Divisional Assignment#page5.tif			
source=158387-2 US Divisional Assignment#page6.tif			
source=158387-2 US Divisional Assignment#page7.tif			
source=158387-2 US Divisional Assignment#page8.tif			
source=158387-2 US Divisional Assignment#page9.tif			
source=158387-2 US Divisional Assignment#page10.tif			
source=158387-2 US Divisional Assignment#page11.tif			
source=158387-2 US Divisional Assignment#page12.tif			

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment to each of us of Three Hundred Dollars, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

I, Pravit Vassantachart	Of 4405-A Hazard Street, Houston, TX 77098			
in the County of	And State of			
hereby sell and assign to TEXACO INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2				
Westchester Avenue, White Plains, New York 10650-0001, U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and				
interest in and to my invention relating to Apparatus And Method For Withdrawing And Dewatering Slag From A				
Gasification System; U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09	/467,384 D# <u>82197, 990032</u>			
in and for the territory of the United States of America, an	d I hereby assign to TEXACO INC. the application for United			
States patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, ar	d all United States patents granted therefor and all divisions,			
reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and I	hereby sell and assign to TEXACO DEVELOPMENT			
CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware	having a place of business at 2000 Westchester Avenue, White			
Plains, New York 10650-0001, U.S.A., its successors and	I assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said			
invention in and for all countries foreign to the United States of America, and I hereby covenant that I have full right so to				
do, and I agree that I will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications,				
authorizations, assignments, and application papers, make all rightful declarations, affirmations, and oaths and generally				
do everything possible to aid said TEXACO INC., its successors, assigns and nominees, and said TEXACO				
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for				
said invention in all countries throughout the world.				

The undersigned hereby grant(s): Harold J. Delhommer, Reg. No. 29,525 Robert A. Auchter, Reg. No. 38,069 Jeffrey I. Auerbach, Reg. No. 32,680 William D. Belanger, Reg. No. 40,509 Michael J. Bell, Reg. No. 39,604 John A. Bendrick, Reg. No. 41,612 Celine T. Callahan, Reg. No. 34,301 Cono A. Carrano, Reg. No. 39,623 Jenny Wei-Chun Chen, Reg. 44,604 June E. Cohan, Reg. No. 43,741 Joseph V. Colaianni, Reg. No. 39,948 Chris Comuntzis, Reg. No. 31,097 Mary S. Consalvi, Reg. No. 32,212 Ben M. Davidson, Reg. No. 38,424 Ross E, Davidson, Reg. No. 41,698 James F. Davis, Reg. No. 21,072 Thomas M. Dunham, Reg. No. 39,965 Thomas C. Fiala, Reg. No. 43,610 Joel M. Freed, Reg. No. 25,101 Sharmini Nathan Green, Reg. No. 41,410 Alan M, Grimaldi, Reg. No. 26,599 Albert P. Halluin, Reg. No. 25,227 Leslie L. Jacobs, Jr., Reg. No. 40,659 Derek J. Jardieu, Reg. No. 44,483 Christopher L. Kelley, Reg. No. 42,714 Brian S.Y. Kim, Reg. No. 41,114

Richard H. Kjeldgaard, Reg. No. 30,186 Andrew R. Kopsidas, Reg. No. 42,759 David J. Kulik, Reg. No. 36,576 Viola T. Kung, Reg. No. 41,131 Robert C. Laurenson, Reg. No. 34,206 Joseph P. Lavelle, Reg. No. 31,036 Don F. Livornese, Reg. No. 32,040 David R. Marsh, Reg. No. 41,408 Christopher A. Mathews, Reg. No. 35,944 Joseph A. Micallef, Reg. No. 39,772 Matthew J. Moore, Reg. No. 42,012 Bradley J. Olson, Reg. No. 40,750 Andrew Y. Piatnicia, Reg. No. 40,772 Andrea G. Reister, Reg. No. 36,253 Timothy W. Riffe, Reg. No. 43,881 Paul D. Roath, Reg. No. 45,045 Stephen J. Rosenman, Reg. No. 29,209 Anthony W. Shaw, Reg. No. 30,104 J. David Smith, Reg. No. 39,839 Michael J. Songer, Reg. No. 39,841 Jennifer A. Tipsord, Reg. No. 40,205 William K. West, Reg. No. 22,057 Adam K. Whiting, Reg. No. 44,400 Robert J. Worrall, Reg. No. 37,969

of HOWREY & SIMON, BOX NO. 34, 1299 PENNSYLVANIA Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004-2402, power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Inventor's Signature (Full Name):

hewit		Varantachart	3/20/00
First Name	Middle Name	Last Name	/ Bate
	. 4		
State of	California		
County of	or Angele	S ss:	
On this	<u>Z</u> day of	juouch 20 00.	before me personally appeared
Pravit Vas	Gantachart to me kr	nown and known to me to be the individ	lual who executed the foregoing
instrument, and ac	knowledged that he executed the	same.	->= yes
		Notary Public	



PATENT REEL: 046154 FRAME: 0729

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment to each of us of Three Hundred Dollars, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

I, John D. Winter	Of 2905 Regency Drive, Independence, KS. 67301
in the County of Monthomery	And State of Hansus
	of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2000
Westchester Avenue, White Plains, New York 10650-0001	, U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and
interest in and to my invention relating to Apparatus An	d Method For Withdrawing And Dewatering Slag From A
Gasification System; U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09	/467,384 D# <u>82197, 990032</u>
in and for the territory of the United States of America, an	d I hereby assign to TEXACO INC. the application for United
States patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, an	d all United States patents granted therefor and all divisions,
reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and I	hereby sell and assign to TEXACO DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware,	having a place of business at 2000 Westchester Avenue, White
Plains, New York 10650-0001, U.S.A., its successors and	assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said
invention in and for all countries foreign to the United Stat	es of America, and I hereby covenant that I have full right so to
do, and I agree that I will sign all lawful papers, e	xecute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications,
authorizations, assignments, and application papers, make	all rightful declarations, affirmations, and oaths and generally
do everything possible to aid said TEXACO INC.,	its successors, assigns and nominees, and said TEXACO
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, its successors, assi	igns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for
said invention in all countries throughout the world.	

The undersigned hereby grant(s): Harold J. Delhommer, Reg. No. 29,525 Robert A. Auchter, Reg. No. 38,069 Jeffrey I. Auerbach, Reg. No. 32,680 William D. Belanger, Reg. No. 40,509 Michael J. Bell, Reg. No. 39,604 John A. Bendrick, Reg. No. 41,612 Celine T. Callahan, Reg. No. 34,301 Cono A. Carrano, Reg. No. 39,623 Jenny Wei-Chun Chen, Reg. 44,604 June E. Cohan, Reg. No. 43,741 Joseph V. Colaianni, Reg. No. 39,948 Chris Comuntzis, Reg. No. 31,097 Mary S. Consalvi, Reg. No. 32,212 Ben M. Davidson, Reg. No. 38,424 Ross E. Davidson, Reg. No. 41,698 James F. Davis, Reg. No. 21,072 Thomas M. Dunham, Reg. No. 39,965 Thomas C. Fiala, Reg. No. 43,610 Joel M. Freed, Reg. No. 25,101 Sharmini Nathan Green, Reg. No. 41,410 Alan M. Grimaldi, Reg. No. 26,599 Albert P. Halluin, Reg. No. 25,227 Leslie L. Jacobs, Jr., Reg. No. 40,659 Derek J. Jardieu, Reg. No. 44,483 Christopher L. Kelley, Reg. No. 42,714 Brian S.Y. Kim, Reg. No. 41,114

Richard H. Kjeldgaard, Reg. No. 30,186 Andrew R. Kopsidas, Reg. No. 42,759 David J. Kulik, Reg. No. 36,576 Viola T. Kung, Reg. No. 41,131 Robert C. Laurenson, Reg. No. 34,206 Joseph P. Lavelle, Reg. No. 31,036 Don F. Livornese, Reg. No. 32,040 David R. Marsh, Reg. No. 41,408 Christopher A. Mathews, Reg. No. 35,944 Joseph A. Micallef, Reg. No. 39,772 Matthew J. Moore, Reg. No. 42,012 Bradley J. Olson, Reg. No. 40,750 Andrew Y. Piatnicia, Reg. No. 40,772 Andrea G. Reister, Reg. No. 36,253 Timothy W. Riffe, Reg. No. 43,881 Paul D. Roath, Reg. No. 45,045 Stephen J. Rosenman, Reg. No. 29,209 Anthony W. Shaw, Reg. No. 30,104 J. David Smith, Reg. No. 39,839 Michael J. Songer, Reg. No. 39,841 Jennifer A. Tipsord, Reg. No. 40,205 William K. West, Reg. No. 22,057 Adam K. Whiting, Reg. No. 44,400 Robert J. Worrall, Reg. No. 37,969

of HOWREY & SIMON, BOX NO. 3-, 1299 PENNSYLVANIA Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004-2402, power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Inventor's Signature (Full Name):

myentor 5 organtare (Fan Hume).	/		
John Ander	y Whit ile Name Last	L Name	2 - 22 - 00 Date
I			
State of			
County of Monteome	ss:		
	<u>≈j</u> _ j		
On this 22 day of	- Fibruary	2000 ,	before me personally appeared
Ophu Wenter	0	to me to be the individ	fual who executed the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged that h		0	
mstrument, and acknowledged that n	e executed the same.	Bund	Charai
		Notary Public	y Theynus
		l	

BEVERLY INGMIRE Notary Public - State of Kansas My ABOT. EXpircs C

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment to each of us of Three Hundred Dollars, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

I, Rajasekar Kamarthi	Of 200 E. Angeleno, #207, Burbank, CA. 91502			
in the County of LOS Angeles	And State of California			
	of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2000			
Westchester Avenue, White Plains, New York 10650-0001, U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and				
interest in and to my invention relating to Apparatus Ar	nd Method For Withdrawing And Dewatering Slag From A			
Gasification System: US Patent Application Se	erial No 09/467 384 D# <u>82197,990032</u>			
in and for the territory of the United States of America, an	nd I hereby assign to TEXACO INC. the application for United			
States patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and	nd all United States patents granted therefor and all divisions,			
reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and I	hereby sell and assign to TEXACO DEVELOPMENT			
CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware	, having a place of business at 2000 Westchester Avenue, White			
Plains, New York 10650-0001, U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said				
invention in and for all countries foreign to the United Sta	tes of America, and I hereby covenant that I have full right so to			
do, and I agree that I will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications,				
authorizations, assignments, and application papers, make all rightful declarations, affirmations, and oaths and generally				
do everything possible to aid said TEXACO INC., its successors, assigns and nominees, and said TEXACO				
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, its successors, ass	signs and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for			
said invention in all countries throughout the world.				

The undersigned hereby grant(s):

Robert A. Auchter, Reg. No. 38,069 Jeffrey I. Auerbach, Reg. No. 32,680 William D. Belanger, Reg. No. 40,509 Michael J. Bell, Reg. No. 39,604 John A. Bendrick, Reg. No. 41,612 Celine T. Callahan, Reg. No. 34,301 Cono A. Carrano, Reg. No. 39,623 Jenny Wei-Chun Chen, Reg. 44,604 June E. Cohan, Reg. No. 43,741 Joseph V. Colaianni, Reg. No. 39,948 Chris Comuntzis, Reg. No. 31,097 Mary S. Consalvi, Reg. No. 32,212 Ben M. Davidson, Reg. No. 38,424 Ross E. Davidson, Reg. No. 41,698 James F. Davis, Reg. No. 21,072 Thomas M. Dunham, Reg. No. 39,965 Thomas C. Fiala, Reg. No. 43,610 Joel M. Freed, Reg. No. 25,101 Sharmini Nathan Green, Reg. No. 41,410 Alan M. Grimaldi, Reg. No. 26,599 Albert P. Halluin, Reg. No. 25,227 Leslie L. Jacobs, Jr., Reg. No. 40,659 Derek J. Jardieu, Reg. No. 44,483 Christopher L. Kelley, Reg. No. 42,714 Brian S.Y. Kim, Reg. No. 41,114

Richard H. Kjeldgaard, Reg. No. 30,186 Andrew R. Kopsidas, Reg. No. 42,759 David J. Kulik, Reg. No. 36,576 Viola T. Kung, Reg. No. 41,131 Robert C. Laurenson, Reg. No. 34,206 Joseph P. Lavelle, Reg. No. 31,036 Don F. Livornese, Reg. No. 32,040 David R. Marsh, Reg. No. 41,408 Christopher A. Mathews, Reg. No. 35,944 Joseph A. Micallef, Reg. No. 39,772 Matthew J. Moore, Reg. No. 42,012 Bradley J. Olson, Reg. No. 40,750 Andrew Y. Piatnicia, Reg. No. 40,772 Andrea G. Reister, Reg. No. 36,253 Timothy W. Riffe, Reg. No. 43,881 Paul D. Roath, Reg. No. 45,045 Stephen J. Rosenman, Reg. No. 29,209 Anthony W. Shaw, Reg. No. 30,104 J. David Smith, Reg. No. 39,839 Michael J. Songer, Reg. No. 39,841 Jennifer A. Tipsord, Reg. No. 40,205 William K. West, Reg. No. 22,057 Adam K. Whiting, Reg. No. 44,400 Robert J. Worrall, Reg. No. 37,969

of HOWREY & SIMON, BOX NO. 34, 1299 PENNSYLVANIA Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004-2402, power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Inventor's Signa	ture (Full Name):		
Rajase	kar Kamari	ti	Januazy 25,2000
First Name	Middle Name	Last Name	Date
State of <u>CA</u> County of <u>LC</u>	LIFOILNIA SANGELES	SS:	
On this	25th day of JANUAR	<u>ع 20 و</u>	, before me personally appeared
RAJASEKAR	KAMARTHI to me know	vn and known to me to be the	e individual who executed the foregoing
instrument, and ac	knowledged that he executed the sa	me.	a Jerua Cartines

MARIA TERESA CASTILLO

Commission # 1233546 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Aug 30, 2003

. . .

151

to the second

ž

Notary Public

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment to each of us of Three Hundred Dollars, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

I, Thomas F. Leininger	Of 13655 Nimes Court, Chino Hills, CA. 91709			
in the County of San Bernardino	And State of California.			
	of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2000			
Westchester Avenue, White Plains, New York 10650-0001	1, U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and			
interest in and to my invention relating to Apparatus Ar	nd Method For Withdrawing And Dewatering Slag From A			
Gasification System; U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09	9/467,384 D# <u>82197, 990032</u>			
in and for the territory of the United States of America, an	nd I hereby assign to TEXACO INC. the application for United			
States patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, ar	nd all United States patents granted therefor and all divisions,			
reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and I	hereby sell and assign to TEXACO DEVELOPMENT			
CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware	, having a place of business at 2000 Westchester Avenue, White			
Plains, New York 10650-0001, U.S.A., its successors and	d assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said			
invention in and for all countries foreign to the United States of America, and I hereby covenant that I have full right so to				
do, and I agree that I will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications,				
authorizations, assignments, and application papers, make all rightful declarations, affirmations, and oaths and generally				
do everything possible to aid said TEXACO INC., its successors, assigns and nominees, and said TEXACO				
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, its successors, ass	signs and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for			
said invention in all countries throughout the world.				

The undersigned hereby grant(s): Harold J. Delhommer, Reg. No. 29,525 Robert A. Auchter, Reg. No. 38,069 Jeffrey I. Auerbach, Reg. No. 32,680 William D. Belanger, Reg. No. 40,509 Michael J. Bell, Reg. No. 39,604 John A. Bendrick, Reg. No. 41,612 Celine T. Callahan, Reg. No. 34,301 Cono A. Carrano, Reg. No. 39,623 Jenny Wei-Chun Chen, Reg. 44,604 June E. Cohan, Reg. No. 43,741 Joseph V. Colaianni, Reg. No. 39,948 Chris Comuntzis, Reg. No. 31,097 Mary S. Consalvi, Reg. No. 32,212 Ben M. Davidson, Reg. No. 38,424 Ross E. Davidson, Reg. No. 41,698 James F. Davis, Reg. No. 21,072 Thomas M. Dunham, Reg. No. 39,965 Thomas C. Fiala, Reg. No. 43,610 Joel M. Freed, Reg. No. 25,101 Sharmini Nathan Green, Reg. No. 41,410 Alan M. Grimaldi, Reg. No. 26,599 Albert P. Halluin, Reg. No. 25,227 Leslie L. Jacobs, Jr., Reg. No. 40,659 Derek J. Jardieu, Reg. No. 44,483 Christopher L. Kelley, Reg. No. 42,714 Brian S.Y. Kim, Reg. No. 41,114

Richard H. Kjeldgaard, Reg. No. 30,186 Andrew R. Kopsidas, Reg. No. 42,759 David J. Kulik, Reg. No. 36,576 Viola T. Kung, Reg. No. 41,131 Robert C. Laurenson, Reg. No. 34,206 Joseph P. Lavelle, Reg. No. 31,036 Don F. Livornese, Reg. No. 32,040 David R. Marsh, Reg. No. 41,408 Christopher A. Mathews, Reg. No. 35,944 Joseph A. Micallef, Reg. No. 39,772 Matthew J. Moore, Reg. No. 42,012 Bradley J. Olson, Reg. No. 40,750 Andrew Y. Piatnicia, Reg. No. 40,772 Andrea G. Reister, Reg. No. 36,253 Timothy W. Riffe, Reg. No. 43,881 Paul D. Roath, Reg. No. 45,045 Stephen J. Rosenman, Reg. No. 29,209 Anthony W. Shaw, Reg. No. 30,104 J. David Smith, Reg. No. 39,839 Michael J. Songer, Reg. No. 39,841 Jennifer A. Tipsord, Reg. No. 40,205 William K. West, Reg. No. 22,057 Adam K. Whiting, Reg. No. 44,400 Robert J. Worrall, Reg. No. 37,969

of HOWREY & SIMON, BOX NO. 34, 1299 PENNSYLVANIA Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004-2402, power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Inventor's Signature (Full Name):	Thomas Grede	rich Seininger
Thomas Frederick First Name Middle Name	Leininger me Last Name	$\frac{2/21/2000}{Date}$
CALIFORNIA State of LOS ANGELES County of LOS ANGELES	}	
On this 215° day of		00, before me personally appeared
THOMAS F. LEINGER	to me known and known to me to be	the individual who executed the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged that he exec	cuted the same.	at d'



na us alllo -11 Notary Public

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment to each of us of Three Hundred Dollars, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

	400 E LIVE OAKSI, # 10 SANGADKICC, CA TITO				
I, Katherine S. Lee	Of <u>S29 N. Durfee Avenue, S. El Monte, CA. 91733</u>				
in the County of LACLOS Angeles	And State of CALIFORNIA.				
hereby sell and assign to TEXACO INC., a corporation	n of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2000				
Westchester Avenue, White Plains, New York 10650-0001	1, U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and				
interest in and to my invention relating to Apparatus Ar	nd Method For Withdrawing And Dewatering Slag From A				
Gasification System; U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09	9/467,384 D# <u>82197, 990032</u>				
in and for the territory of the United States of America, an	nd I hereby assign to TEXACO INC. the application for United				
States patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, an	nd all United States patents granted therefor and all divisions,				
reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and I hereby sell and assign to TEXACO DEVELOPMENT					
CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2000 Westchester Avenue, White					
Plains, New York 10650-0001, U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said					
invention in and for all countries foreign to the United States of America, and I hereby covenant that I have full right so to					
do, and I agree that I will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications,					
authorizations, assignments, and application papers, make all rightful declarations, affirmations, and oaths and generally					
do everything possible to aid said TEXACO INC., its successors, assigns and nominees, and said TEXACO					
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, its successors, ass	signs and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for				
said invention in all countries throughout the world.					

The undersigned hereby grant(s): Harold J. Delhommer, Reg. No. 29,525 Robert A. Auchter, Reg. No. 38,069 Jeffrey I. Auerbach, Reg. No. 32,680 William D. Belanger, Reg. No. 40,509 Michael J. Bell, Reg. No. 39,604 John A. Bendrick, Reg. No. 41,612 Celine T. Callahan, Reg. No. 34,301 Cono A. Carrano, Reg. No. 39,623 Jenny Wei-Chun Chen, Reg. 44,604 June E. Cohan, Reg. No. 43,741 Joseph V. Colaianni, Reg. No. 39,948 Chris Comuntzis, Reg. No. 31,097 Mary S. Consalvi, Reg. No. 32,212 Ben M. Davidson, Reg. No. 38,424 Ross E. Davidson, Reg. No. 41,698 James F. Davis, Reg. No. 21,072 Thomas M. Dunham, Reg. No. 39,965 Thomas C. Fiala, Reg. No. 43,610 Joel M. Freed, Reg. No. 25,101 Sharmini Nathan Green, Reg. No. 41,410 Alan M. Grimaldi, Reg. No. 26,599 Albert P. Halluin, Reg. No. 25,227 Leslie L. Jacobs, Jr., Reg. No. 40,659 Derek J. Jardieu, Reg. No. 44,483 Christopher L. Kelley, Reg. No. 42,714 Brian S.Y. Kim, Reg. No. 41,114

Richard H. Kjeldgaard, Reg. No. 30,186 Andrew R. Kopsidas, Reg. No. 42,759 David J. Kulik, Reg. No. 36,576 Viola T. Kung, Reg. No. 41,131 Robert C. Laurenson, Reg. No. 34,206 Joseph P. Lavelle, Reg. No. 31,036 Don F. Livornese, Reg. No. 32,040 David R. Marsh, Reg. No. 41,408 Christopher A. Mathews, Reg. No. 35,944 Joseph A. Micallef, Reg. No. 39,772 Matthew J. Moore, Reg. No. 42,012 Bradley J. Olson, Reg. No. 40,750 Andrew Y. Piatnicia, Reg. No. 40,772 Andrea G. Reister, Reg. No. 36,253 Timothy W. Riffe, Reg. No. 43,881 Paul D. Roath, Reg. No. 45,045 Stephen J. Rosenman, Reg. No. 29,209 Anthony W. Shaw, Reg. No. 30,104 J. David Smith, Reg. No. 39,839 Michael J. Songer, Reg. No. 39,841 Jennifer A. Tipsord, Reg. No. 40,205 William K. West, Reg. No. 22,057 Adam K. Whiting, Reg. No. 44,400 Robert J. Worrall, Reg. No. 37,969

of HOWREY & SIMON, BOX NO. 34, 1299 PENNSYLVANIA Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004-2402, power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Inventor's Signature (Full Name):

Kar	therine.	Szu	Lee		R-21-2000
First Name	Middle	Name	Last Nam	e	Date
	California Los Angeleo	}	ss: 258=5	1-2012 K.S.L	2-2-2000
On the KATHERI	is <u>21</u> day of		ルム尼ソ In and known to m		fore me personally appeared who executed the foregoing

instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

MARIA TERESA CASTILLO Commission # 1233546 Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Aug 30, 2003

Maria Genna Cacturo Notary Public

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment to each of us of Three Hundred Dollars, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

I, Chih-Hao Mark Tsang Of 20 Atlanta, Irvine, CA. 92620						
in the County of Orange And State of California						
hereby sell and assign to TEXACO INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2000						
Westchester Avenue, White Plains, New York 10650-0001, U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and						
interest in and to my invention relating to Apparatus And Method For Withdrawing And Dewatering Slag From A						
Gasification System; US Patent Application Serial No. 09/467 384 D# 82197, 990032						
in and for the territory of the United States of America, and I hereby assign to TEXACO INC. the application for United						
States patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and all United States patents granted therefor and all divisions,						
reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and I hereby sell and assign to TEXACO DEVELOPMENT						
CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2000 Westchester Avenue, White						
Plains, New York 10650-0001, U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said						
invention in and for all countries foreign to the United States of America, and I hereby covenant that I have full right so to						
do, and I agree that I will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications,						
authorizations, assignments, and application papers, make all rightful declarations, affirmations, and oaths and generally						
do everything possible to aid said TEXACO INC., its successors, assigns and nominees, and said TEXACO						
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for						
said invention in all countries throughout the world.						

The undersigned hereby grant(s):

Robert A. Auchter, Reg. No. 38,069 Jeffrey I. Auerbach, Reg. No. 32,680 William D. Belanger, Reg. No. 40,509 Michael J. Bell, Reg. No. 39,604 John A. Bendrick, Reg. No. 41,612 Celine T. Callahan, Reg. No. 34,301 Cono A. Carrano, Reg. No. 39,623 Jenny Wei-Chun Chen, Reg. 44,604 June E. Cohan, Reg. No. 43,741 Joseph V. Colaianni, Reg. No. 39,948 Chris Comuntzis, Reg. No. 31,097 Mary S. Consalvi, Reg. No. 32,212 Ben M. Davidson, Reg. No. 38,424 Ross E. Davidson, Reg. No. 41,698 James F. Davis, Reg. No. 21,072 Thomas M. Dunham, Reg. No. 39,965 Thomas C. Fiala, Reg. No. 43,610 Joel M. Freed, Reg. No. 25,101 Sharmini Nathan Green, Reg. No. 41,410 Alan M. Grimaldi, Reg. No. 26,599 Albert P. Halluin, Reg. No. 25,227 Leslie L. Jacobs, Jr., Reg. No. 40,659 Derek J. Jardieu, Reg. No. 44,483 Christopher L. Kelley, Reg. No. 42,714 Brian S.Y. Kim, Reg. No. 41,114

Richard H. Kjeldgaard, Reg. No. 30,186 Andrew R. Kopsidas, Reg. No. 42,759 David J. Kulik, Reg. No. 36,576 Viola T. Kung, Reg. No. 41,131 Robert C. Laurenson, Reg. No. 34,206 Joseph P. Lavelle, Reg. No. 31,036 Don F. Livornese, Reg. No. 32,040 David R. Marsh, Reg. No. 41,408 Christopher A. Mathews, Reg. No. 35,944 Joseph A. Micallef, Reg. No. 39,772 Matthew J. Moore, Reg. No. 42,012 Bradley J. Olson, Reg. No. 40,750 Andrew Y. Piatnicia, Reg. No. 40,772 Andrea G. Reister, Reg. No. 36,253 Timothy W. Riffe, Reg. No. 43,881 Paul D. Roath, Reg. No. 45,045 Stephen J. Rosenman, Reg. No. 29,209 Anthony W. Shaw, Reg. No. 30,104 J. David Smith, Reg. No. 39,839 Michael J. Songer, Reg. No. 39,841 Jennifer A. Tipsord, Reg. No. 40,205 William K. West, Reg. No. 22,057 Adam K. Whiting, Reg. No. 44,400 Robert J. Worrall, Reg. No. 37,969

of HOWREY & SIMON, BOX NO. 34, 1299 PENNSYLVANIA Avenue, N.W., Washing..., D.C. 20004-2402, power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Inventor's Signature (Full Name):

	Chih-Hao	Mink -	TSAVG		January 25, 2000	
First Name	Middl	Middle Name		ame	IDate	
					,	
State of	CALIFORNIA					
County of	Les Angeles	}	SS :			
On	this <u>25 th</u> day of	JANUAR	~	<u>20</u> ,	before me personally appeared	
CHIH-Hac	MARK TSANG	to me know	wn and known to	me to be the indivi	dual who executed the foregoing	

instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.



ومحجود والمراجع والمحجون والمحجون

Maria Time Castilic Notary Public